CRITCHFIELD TROPHY

The Critchfield Trophy is a bronze plaque commemorating the work of Brigadier General A.B. Critchfield who founded the National
Match Ranges at Camp Perry, OH. It was presented to the NRA in 1934 by the Riflemen of Ohio.

The Critchfield Trophy, designed by Washington, DC, artist Fred M. Hakenjos who later became NRA President has always been
awarded to the National Smallbore Rifle Conventional Prone Champion.

Match Conditions:

1934

1935

1937

1938

1939

1946

1955

1961

1966

2009-2015, 2017, 2019

An aggregate of scores fired in Camp Perry Individual, Individual Short and Long Range, Smallbore Wimbledon, and the 50
meter Individual Matches.

Aggregate of scores fired in Western Cartridge Co. Trophy, U.S. Cartridge Co. Trophy, Peters Trophy, Winchester Trophy, 50
Meter Individual Metallic and Any Sight Matches.

Aggregate of scores fired in Western Cartridge Co. Trophy, U.S. Cartridge Co. Trophy, Peters Trophy, Winchester Trophy,
Austin Trophy, and 50 Meter Individual Matches.

Aggregate of scores fired in Western Cartridge Co. Trophy, U.S. Cartridge Co. Trophy, Austin Trophy and Remington Trophy
Matches.

Aggregate of scores fired in Western Cartridge Co. Trophy, 50 and 100 yard Metallic Sights, 50 and 100 yard Any Sights All
Comers Matches, U.S. Cartridge Co. Trophy, Austin Trophy and Remington Trophy Matches.

Aggregate of 40 shots each 50 yards, 100 yards, 50 meters, and two Dewar Course Matches for both Any and Metallic Sights
(320 shots).

Aggregate of 80 shots each,. 50 yards, 50 meters, 100 yards, two Dewar course Matches for both Any and Metallic sights (640
shots)

Aggregate of 40 shots each at 50 yards and 50 meters both Any and Metallic Sights; and two Dewar Courses, both Metallic and
Any Sights (480 shots).

The 640-shot course as fired in 1955.

50 yard matches not fired.

**2018 Awarded in aggregate of Conventional Prone and Metric Prone.

TROPHY WINNERS
1934 E.L. Lord 1665 1957 John Moschkau 6392-488X
1935 Therkild J. Samsoe 2073 1958 Robert K. Moore 6385-476X
1936 W.B. Woodring 2076 1959 CPL Walter R. Kamila, USMC 6383-443X
1937 W.B. Woodring 1992 1960 CPT Arthur E. Cook, USAFR 6390-508X
1938 W.B. Woodring 1593 1961 A3/C Victor L. Auer, USAFR 4784-327X
1939 Vere Hamer 3192 1962 LT Presley W. Kendall, USA 4793-377X
1940 Dave Carlson 3187-177X 1963 LT Lones W. Wigger, Jr., USAR 4784-327X
1941 Ransford D. Triggs 3189-222X 1964 WO James E. Hill, USMC 4792-379X
1942-45 NO COMPETITION 1965 MSGT W.E. Krilling, USA 4788-337X
1946 Garrett W. Moore 3184-222X 1966 CPT Donald W. Adams, USA 6396-510X
1947 Garrett W. Moore 3194-209X 1967 CPT Bruce A. Meredith 6396-539X
1948 Arthur E. Cook 3150 1968 CPT Donald W. Adams, USA 6395-508X
1949 R.E. McMains 1839-198X 1969 SSGT Thomas Whitaker, USAF 6394-548X
1950 NO COMPETITION 1970 CPT David Ross, Ill, USAR 6396-554X
1951 Mason E. Kline 3178-153X 1971 SSGT John E. Comley, USMCR 6387-493X
1952 R.E. Perkins 3187-199X 1972 MAJ Presley W. Kendall, USA 6394-536X
1953 John J. Crowley 3197-255X 1973 MAJ Lones W. Wigger, Jr., USA 6396-545X
1954 Alonzo B. Wood 3193-239X 1974 MAJ Presley W. Kendall, USA 6389-500X
1955 Viola E. Pollum 6390-491X 1975 MAJ Lones W. Wigger, Jr., USA 6399-556X
1956 J. Kenneth Johnson 6385-478X 1976 David P. Weaver 6396-538X



1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

PVT Mary E. Stidworthy, AZARNG
SP4 Mary E. Stidworthy, AZARNG
David P. Weaver

CPT Ernest Vande Zande

SP5 Mary E. Stidworthy, AZARNG
Presley W. Kendall

David P. Weaver

Ronald O. West

LTC Lones W. Wigger, Jr., USA
GYSGT Gary S. Andrade, USMC
Lones W. Wigger, Jr.

David P. Weaver

David P. Weaver

T.R. Bishop

Ronald O. West

CPT David E. Chesser, USA
Carolyn D. Millard-Sparks

CPL Kenneth A. Johnson, USA
SGT Thomas A. Tamas, USA
SGT Thomas A. Tamas, USA
Lones W. Wigger, Jr.

Cory Brunetti
Lones W. Wigger, Jr.

MAJ. Michael E. Anti, USA

MAJ. Steve Goff, USA
Lones W. Wigger, Jr.

Paul T. Gideon

Jamie L. Beyerle

SFC Thomas Tamas, USA

Paul T. Gideon

LTC Robert E. Harbison, USA
Kevin R. Nevius

SPC Joseph A. Hein, USA

SSG Shane Barnhart, USA

SSG Michael McPhail, USA

CPT Christopher R. Abalo, USA
SSG Michael McPhail, USA
Kevin Nevius

Kevin Nevius

Mark Del Cotto

SFC Hank Gray, USA

SFC Eric A. Uptagrafft, USA REG
Howard Pitts

6397-536X
6392-520X
6394-532X
6396-571X
6391-530X
6395-528X
*5599- 494X
6398-536X
6397-540X
6384-478X
6394-528X
6395-515X
6395-530X
6388-483X
6390-475X
*5996-474X
6370-442X
6394-505X
6393-524X
6395-525X
6399-527X
6387-475X
6398-533X
6395-544X
6378-453X
6377-468X
6397-507X
*5591-428X
6395-550X
6388-464X
6397-542X
6387-475X
4790-354X
4790-355X
4796-401X
4792-352X
4798-385X
4799-390X
4793-361X
6398-529X
4799-419X
7165-571X
4788-336X

National Matches canceled due to COVID

Morgan Dietrich
Mark Del Cotto

*Shortened due to weather.

6392-507X
6385-495X



